

2014 Phase One Paving and Resurfacing Projects

Location #1

Union Street, from 14th Street to 13th Street

(32' Wide Street Reconstruction, 3" HMA over 8" Gravel Base)

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Engineers Estimate		Elmer's		Reith Riley	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
2	2483	SYD	PAVT. REM., SPECIAL	\$ 3.70	\$ 9,187.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,449.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 7,821.45
3	178	SYD	SIDEWALK, REM	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,335.00
4	3	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040, FURNISH / ADJUST (STORM)	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 2,910.00
5	2	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 3024, FURNISH / ADJUST (STORM)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
6	3	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 7045 CASTING, FURNISH / ADJUST	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	1	EA	GATE BOX, ADJ, CASE 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
8	2148	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,962.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,036.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,110.00
9	1042	SFT	SIDEWALK, CONC., 4 INCH	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,168.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,282.30
10	1275	SFT	CONC., 6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED, SIDEWALK / ADA RAMPS, DRIVEWAYS	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,781.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,781.25
11	20	FT	DETECTABLE WARNING, CAST IN PLACE, REPLACEABLE, BRICK RED	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
12	1234	FT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONC., DET C4	\$ 14.50	\$ 17,893.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 22,829.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,659.00
13	178	TON	13A HMA LEVELING (165#/SYD.)	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,706.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,172.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,570.00
14	178	TON	13A HMA TOP (165#/SYD.)	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,706.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,172.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,926.00
15	1137	SYD	4" SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,822.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,243.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,370.00
16	6.08	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 975.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 10,488.00
17	30	FT	INFRARED JOINT REPAIR	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00
18	112	FT	POST, STEEL, 3LB (14' LENGTH)	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00
19	17.5	SF	SIGN, TYPE IIIB	\$ 18.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 481.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 437.50
20	408	FT	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, WHITE	\$ 0.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 918.00
21	1034	FT	PAVT MRKG, POLYUREA, 4 INCH, YELLOW	\$ 0.50	\$ 517.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,326.50
22	93	FT	PAVT. MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, SPECIAL EMPHASIS	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,185.75
23	62	FT	PAVT. MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 6 INCH, CROSSWALK BAR	\$ 2.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 217.00
24	36	FT	PAVT. MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, 24 INCH, STOPBAR	\$ 13.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 459.00
25	1	EA	PAVT. MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, ONLY LEGEND	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00
26	1	EA	PAVT. MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, LEFT TURN ARROW	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
27	1	EA	PAVT. MRKG, OVERLAY COLD PLASTIC, RIGHT AND THRU TURN ARROW	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00

Alternate Bid Items

2a	2483	Syd	PAVT. REM., SPECIAL, CONCRETE	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,864.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,828.25	\$ 7.25	\$ 18,001.75
----	------	-----	-------------------------------	---------	--------------	---------	-------------	---------	--------------

**Total Bid for Location #1, Union Street
(Items 1 through 27, inclusive)**

\$ 110,448.35 \$ 123,279.50 \$ 128,212.75

Total with Concrete Pavment Remove Alternate

\$ 121,125.25 \$ 122,658.75 \$ 138,393.05

2014 Phase One Paving and Resurfacing Projects

	Engineers Estimate	Elmer's	Reith Riley
--	--------------------	---------	-------------

Location #2
 Sequoia Street, From Wenonah Street to East Bay Blvd
 (25' Wide Street Construction, 3" HMA over 8" Gravel Base)

Item No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Description of Items	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
28	1	LSUM	MOBILIZATION / TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
29	264	SYD	PAVT. REM., SPECIAL	\$ 3.70	\$ 976.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 950.40
30	3.58	STA	MACHINE GRADING, MODIFIED	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,490.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,191.00
31	1	EA	DR. STRUCTURE COVER, EJ 1040, FURNISH / ADJUST (SANITARY)	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
32	1093	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCH	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,372.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,651.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 9,563.75
33	78	SYD	AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCH DRIVEWAYS	\$ 5.50	\$ 429.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 507.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,131.00
34	84	TON	13A HMA LEVELING (165#/SYD.)	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,048.00
35	94	TON	13A HMA TOP (165#/SYD.)	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,238.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,084.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 7,473.00
36	8	TON	13A HMA DRIVEWAYS (220#/SYD.)	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 788.00
37	28	FT	POST, STEEL, 3LB (14' LENGTH)	\$ 6.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00
38	12.5	SF	SIGN, TYPE IIIB	\$ 18.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 200.00
39	352	SYD	4" SCREENED TOPSOIL, SEED, FERT., MULCH	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 4,136.00

Total Bid for Location #2, Sequoia Street (Items 28 through 39, inclusive)	\$ 29,199.30	\$ 37,633.00	\$ 41,435.15
 Total Bid for Project (Items 1 through 39, inclusive)	 \$ 139,647.65	 \$ 160,912.50	 \$ 169,647.90
Total Bid for Project (Items 1 through 39, inclusive and Alternate 2a)	\$ 150,324.55	\$ 160,291.75	\$ 179,828.20